GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES

Heather Valerga (14431)
PO Box 41688

Tucson, AZ 85717

Tel: (877)325-5700
Utah@guglielmolaw.com
FAX: (520)325-2480
Attorney for Plaintiff

O

' 3 .

1,‘_1;,(\. 15 {_..4,}___
-~ TR

The Order of the Court is stated below: 3"' *,: g

Dated: Scptember 14, 2023
11:31:23 AM

District.Court Jidge ¢

STATE OF UTAH AL
COUNTY OF

| hereby certify that the document to
which this certificate is attached is a
full, true and correct copy of the .
original filed in the Utah State Courts.

Wi N?};my hand apd seal
this _L{2_day of ,)Of‘/ /

20 .
DIST, cmu%m COURT
74%)

! 2 ?,g— [ “1
/s/ BARRY LAWRENCE

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
SALT LAKE COUNTY, Salt Lake City Department

Discover Bank, JUDGMENT ORDER
Plaintiff
Case No.: 239907028
Vvs.
Judge: BARRY LAWRENCE
Chris M Chrysler, an individual,
Defendant
Pursuant to Rule 7(g) of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, the above-entitled case came
on for decision on Plaintiff’s Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings. The Court granted Plaintiff’s
Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings. Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:
1. Plaintiff, Discover Bank is awarded judgment against said Defendant, Chris M
Chrysler, as requested in Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings, in the amount
of:
Principal: $ 19863.86
Accrued Costs of $ 457.50
Payments: $ -0.00
Attorney Fees: $ 0.00 WAIVED
Total Judgment: $ 20321.36

Plus statutory interest at the rate of 6.73% per annum. It is further ordered that this

judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs expended in collecting said

judgment, case number 239907028.

END OF ORDER

Signature appears at the top of the first page

September 14, 2023 11:31 AM

s 1N
me

e5 =N
ws ==
3 "y
.. -
To> "
o ge =
— L 3 ™
o <]
550

e -
= X .

cn

g_l
[32]

L
Eo-;mm'ﬁ

— —_
© VAZE “gE
s 1 mOM
n_>-L8:==

m%wm_\_p
zsctm ]
05 078 M=
— 0o w1
Apbatoit-2m IR
- WS
mm.n_lo

S0YD

=

¢« xI°Q
N
Bgessat
9873
OB VS
Snfse

QO

ﬁsmmn-

10f3



GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES
Heather Valerga(14431)

PO Box 41688

Tucson AZ 85717

Tel: (877)325-5700
FAX: (520)325-2480
utah@guglielmolaw.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
SALT LAKE COUNTY, Salt Lake City Department

Discover Bank, INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE
Plaintiff, REGISTRY OF JUDGMENTS

vs. Civil No.: 239907028

Chris M Chrysler, an individual, Judge: BARRY LAWRENCE

Defendant

Pursuant to Utah Code Section 78B-5-201, as amended, please record the following

information:
1. Name(s) and last known address(es) of Judgment Debtor(s):
Chris M Chrysler

2171 W Par Cir
West Jordan UT 84088-9361

2. Address(es) where each judgment debtor received Service of Process:
Chris M Chrysler

2171 W Par Cir
West Jordan UT 84088-9361

14266081 B: 11505 P: 6754 Page 2 of 3



3. Name & Address of the Judgment Creditor:
Discover Bank
C/0 Guglielmo & Associates
PO Box 41688
Tucson, AZ 85717
4. Amount of Judgment as entered in the Registry of Judgments: 20321.36
Date of Birth: 11/26/1966

Driver’s License No.: Unknown

Has there been a stay of enforcement entered by any Court?None

Pursuant to Utah Code Section 78B-5-705, I declare under criminal penalty of the State of Utah

that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated July 15, 2024.

By:  /s/ Heather Valerga
Heather Valerga

14266081 B: 11505 P: 6755 Page 3 of 3



THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - SALT LAKE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

DISCOVER BANK wvs. CHRIS M CHRYSLER
CASE NUMBER 239907028 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
BARRY LAWRENCE

PARTIES
Plaintiff - DISCOVER BANK

Represented by: HEATHER VALERGA

Defendant - CHRIS M CHRYSLER

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 430.50
Amount Paid: 430.50
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 10K-MORE
Original Amount Due: 375.00
Amended Amount Due: 375.00
Amount Paid: 375.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due: 1.50
Amended Amount Due: 1.50
Amount Paid: 1.50

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Original Amount Due: 4.00
Amended Amount Due: 4.00
Amount Paid: 4.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00

Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

01-13-2025 10:46 AM Page 1 of 3



CASE NUMBER:

239907028 Debt Collection

PROCEEDINGS
05-09-2023
05-09-2023
05-09-2023

05-09-2023
05-09-2023
05-09-2023
05-09-2023
05-09-2023
05-09-2023
06-05-2023

06-05-2023
06-06-2023
06-28-2023

06-28-2023
09-13-2023
09-13-2023
09-13-2023
09-13-2023
09-13-2023
09-14-2023

09-14-2023

09-14-2023

09-14-2023
09-14-2023
09-15-2023

09-22-2023
09-22-2023
04-15-2024
04-15-2024
04-15-2024

Filed: Bilingual

Filed: Complaint

Filed return: Summons on Return
CHRIS CHRYSLER
Personal

May 05, 2023

Party Served:
Service Type:
Service Date:
Garnishee:
Case filed by efiler
Judge BARRY LAWRENCE assigned.
Fee Account created Total Due: 375.00
COMPLAINT 10K-MORE Payment Received:
Note: discovery tier set to 1

375.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Answer
Answer Party: CHRIS M CHRYSLER
Note: Certificate of Readiness for Trial due 06/11/24
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Motion FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADING

Filed by: DISCOVER BANK
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Memorandum of Costs
Filed: Order (Proposed) Order for Judgment on the Pleadings
Filed: Request/Notice to Submit
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order: Order for Judgment on the Pleadings
Judge BARRY LAWRENCE
Signed September 14, 2023
Filed judgment: Judgment
Judge BARRY LAWRENCE
Signed September 14, 2023
Judgment # 1 Entered 20,321.36

DISCOVER BANK
CHRIS M CHRYSLER
375.00 FilingFees
19,863.86 Principal
82.50 ProcServFee
20,321.36 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is BARRY LAWRENCE

Filed: Notice of Entry of Default Judgment
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Fee Account created Total Due: 1.50

Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.50

01-13-2025 10:46 AM

blawrenc

Page 2 of 3



CASE NUMBER:

239907028 Debt Collection

04-15-2024

05-24-2024
05-24-2024
05-24-2024

05-24-2024
05-24-2024
05-24-2024

CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
Note: Mail Payment;
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk CAMI BUTTERFIELD
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

01-13-2025 10:46 AM

Page 3 of 3



Utah Court C;

Search Result
County

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE

Party Details

All Parties
Lounty
Case Case Party Birth ftation
Party Name Address | ...
Number Type Type Date
h Date
239907028 DC CHRISM DEF 2171 W PA
CHRYSLER
239907028 DC DISCOVER PLA 3040 N CA
BANK SUITE 100
Debtors
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver 1

CHRIS M CHRYSLER

\NK

Creditors

Party Name

DISCOVER BANK

Close

SALT |

mm-d

Birth Da


javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);

	1
	2
	3

